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Wednesday   6:30 pm Lanes 25 - 36Allie Brandt Lanes
USBC Certification:

President: TONY HEARY is on Lane 26 (___)___-____
Vice President: CHRIS FOSHEE is on Lane 30 (___)___-____

Secretary/Treasurer: TOM EDBAUER is on Lane 30 (___)___-____
Sergeant at Arms: JOHN MACDONALD is on Lane 33 (___)___-____

Lane Assignments
25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36

Today 11- 7  9-12  1- 8  5-10  6- 4  3- 2
Next Week 12- 8  1- 6 10- 7 11- 2  5- 3  9- 4

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 1 DDK TELECOM SERV 68.1 49 23 43.2 197 259 7 7121 7994
2 3 CHAPMAN'S HEATIN 59.0 42½ 29½ 52.6 240 216 6 6000 7869
3 4 WAVEFORM-DJ.COM 56.9 41 31 48.9 222½ 232½ 5 7027 8104
4 9 QUAREN-TEAM 52.8 38 34 56.3 256½ 199½ 5 6781 7750
5 6 HARBORTOWN FINAN 50.7 36½ 35½ 46.7 212½ 242½ 5 5800 7768
6 2 CONJERTI MOVING 50.0 36 36 60.3 275 181 5 6881 7844
7 8 HUBBELL WIRING D 48.6 35 37 48.8 222½ 233½ 4 6166 7804
8 12 NIAGARA IMPLEMEN 43.7 31 40 1 50.4 229½ 225½ 4 6361 7663
9 11 SHAMUS 43.1 31 41 49.9 225½ 226½ 3 6566 7874

10 10 DOUBLE SHOTS 43.1 31 41 46.1 210 245 3 6403 7726
11 5 JUST ADD WATER 41.7 30 42 51.2 233½ 222½ 4 7017 7800
12 7 LAWNS UNLIMITED 40.8 29 42 1 44.4 201½ 252½ 3 6938 7733

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
25-26 DOUBLE SHOTS 802 825 948 2575 11 <---> CONJERTI MOVING 900 829 841 2570 13
27-28 LAWNS UNLIMITED 1047 808 877 2732 17 <---> JUST ADD WATER 881 900 802 2583 7
29-30 SHAMUS 846 987 898 2731 17 <---> CHAPMAN'S HEATIN 887 860 827 2574 7
31-32 NIAGARA IMPLEMEN 808 936 847 2591 15 <---> WAVEFORM-DJ.COM 902 865 743 2510 9
33-34 QUAREN-TEAM 816 783 1002 2601 8 <---> DDK TELECOM SERV 852 891 870 2613 16
35-36 HUBBELL WIRING D 865 892 820 2577 12½ <---> HARBORTOWN FINA 910 817 843 2570 11½

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 950 LAWNS UNLIMITED 900 QUAREN-TEAM 843 SHAMUS
Scratch Series 2441 LAWNS UNLIMITED 2328 DDK TELECOM SERV 2322 JUST ADD WATER

Handicap Game 1047 LAWNS UNLIMITED 1002 QUAREN-TEAM 987 SHAMUS
Handicap Series 2732 LAWNS UNLIMITED 2731 SHAMUS 2613 DDK TELECOM SERV

Men Scratch Game 289 DARELL JEFFERIES 277 DANIEL JORDAN 267 TODD WHEELER
Scratch Series 661 TODD WHEELER 651 MATTHEW GRIFFIN 639 Pete Ruben

Handicap Game 311 DANIEL JORDAN 306 DARELL JEFFERIES 278 MIKE FELVUS
Handicap Series 738 Pete Ruben 712 TOM EDBAUER 712 DANIEL JORDAN

Women Scratch Game 208 NICKY FEOR 197 LORI WEAVER 172 HEATHER COSTELLO
Scratch Series 538 LORI WEAVER 531 NICKY FEOR 512 HEATHER COSTELLO

Handicap Game 250 NICKY FEOR 246 LORI WEAVER 236 LICIA GARLOCK
Handicap Series 685 LORI WEAVER 657 NICKY FEOR 655 LICIA GARLOCK

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

950 LAWNS UNLIMITED 2572 DDK TELECOM SERV 1047 LAWNS UNLIMITED 2863 LAWNS UNLIMITE
940 CONJERTI MOVING 2566 LAWNS UNLIMITED 1041 CONJERTI MOVING 2838 CONJERTI MOVIN
900 JUST ADD WATER 2560 JUST ADD WATER 1005 DOUBLE SHOTS 2834 WAVEFORM-DJ.CO
900 QUAREN-TEAM 2516 CONJERTI MOVING 1002 QUAREN-TEAM 2821 JUST ADD WATER
890 DDK TELECOM SERV 2506 QUAREN-TEAM 999 JUST ADD WATER 2818 QUAREN-TEAM
852 WAVEFORM-DJ.COM 2465 WAVEFORM-DJ.COM 987 SHAMUS 2814 SHAMUS
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
848 DOUBLE SHOTS 2340 DOUBLE SHOTS 985 HARBORTOWN FINAN 2805 DOUBLE SHOTS
843 SHAMUS 2333 HUBBELL WIRING D 981 HUBBELL WIRING D 2800 DDK TELECOM SER

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 TODD WHEELER 805 ZAC WILKESMORE 314 JEFF STARR 871 ZAC WILKESMORE

300 SHAWN STOPA 800 TODD WHEELER 312 ZAC WILKESMORE 813 MATTHEW GRIFFIN
299 RON CHATT 776 RON CHATT 311 DANIEL JORDAN 800 TODD WHEELER
290 ZAC WILKESMORE 757 RICK RODGERS 307 BILL KRENCIK 798 GARY RAY JR JR
289 DARELL JEFFERIES 750 MATTHEW GRIFFIN 307 SHAWN STOPA 797 TOM EDBAUER
280 MATTHEW GRIFFIN 747 SHAWN STOPA 306 DARELL JEFFERIES 790 BEN STEWART
279 JEFF STARR 706 BRANDON PARDEE 304 DYLAN WHITTE 776 JEFF STARR
279 BILL KRENCIK 705 TOM BALK 301 MATTHEW GRIFFIN 768 TOM BALK
279 RICK RODGERS 768 SHAWN STOPA

Women 241 LORI WEAVER 602 HEATHER COSTELLO 294 LORI WEAVER 744 LORI WEAVER
225 HEATHER COSTELLO 592 NICKY FEOR 271 HEATHER COSTELLO 740 HEATHER COSTELLO
212 NICKY FEOR 578 LORI WEAVER 261 BEV RODGERS 725 LICIA GARLOCK
199 LICIA GARLOCK 521 BEV RODGERS 250 NICKY FEOR 719 BEV RODGERS
192 BEV RODGERS 509 LICIA GARLOCK 250 LICIA GARLOCK 679 NICKY FEOR
156 LAUREN EDBAUER 422 LAUREN EDBAUER 240 LAUREN EDBAUER 674 LAUREN EDBAUER

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

940 CONJERTI MOVING 2572 DDK TELECOM SERV 1041 CONJERTI MOVING 2863 LAWNS UNLIMITE
920 LAWNS UNLIMITED 2566 LAWNS UNLIMITED 1021 LAWNS UNLIMITED 2838 CONJERTI MOVIN
900 JUST ADD WATER 2560 JUST ADD WATER 1005 DOUBLE SHOTS 2821 JUST ADD WATER
890 DDK TELECOM SERV 2516 CONJERTI MOVING 999 JUST ADD WATER 2818 QUAREN-TEAM
888 QUAREN-TEAM 2506 QUAREN-TEAM 992 QUAREN-TEAM 2814 SHAMUS
848 DOUBLE SHOTS 2377 WAVEFORM-DJ.COM 986 SHAMUS 2805 DOUBLE SHOTS
840 WAVEFORM-DJ.COM 2340 DOUBLE SHOTS 981 HUBBELL WIRING D 2800 DDK TELECOM SER
840 HUBBELL WIRING D 2333 HUBBELL WIRING D 967 WAVEFORM-DJ.COM 2762 HUBBELL WIRING 

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 TODD WHEELER 805 ZAC WILKESMORE 314 JEFF STARR 871 ZAC WILKESMORE

300 SHAWN STOPA 800 TODD WHEELER 312 ZAC WILKESMORE 813 MATTHEW GRIFFIN
299 RON CHATT 776 RON CHATT 307 BILL KRENCIK 800 TODD WHEELER
290 ZAC WILKESMORE 757 RICK RODGERS 307 SHAWN STOPA 797 TOM EDBAUER
280 MATTHEW GRIFFIN 750 MATTHEW GRIFFIN 301 MATTHEW GRIFFIN 790 BEN STEWART
279 JEFF STARR 747 SHAWN STOPA 300 TODD WHEELER 776 JEFF STARR
279 BILL KRENCIK 706 BRANDON PARDEE 298 RON CHATT 768 TOM BALK
279 RICK RODGERS 705 TOM BALK 296 BRANDON PARDEE 768 SHAWN STOPA

Women 241 LORI WEAVER 602 HEATHER COSTELLO 294 LORI WEAVER 744 LORI WEAVER
225 HEATHER COSTELLO 592 NICKY FEOR 271 HEATHER COSTELLO 740 HEATHER COSTELLO
212 NICKY FEOR 578 LORI WEAVER 261 BEV RODGERS 725 LICIA GARLOCK
199 LICIA GARLOCK 521 BEV RODGERS 250 NICKY FEOR 719 BEV RODGERS
192 BEV RODGERS 509 LICIA GARLOCK 250 LICIA GARLOCK 679 NICKY FEOR
156 LAUREN EDBAUER 422 LAUREN EDBAUER 240 LAUREN EDBAUER 674 LAUREN EDBAUER

Individual High Averages
Men 222.44 TODD WHEELER Women 173.58 NICKY FEOR

211.96 SHAWN STOPA 172.16 HEATHER COSTELLO
208.35 RON CHATT 166.56 LORI WEAVER
204.12 BRANDON PARDEE 150.84 BEV RODGERS
203.20 CHRIS FREY 142.40 LICIA GARLOCK
202.35 RICK RODGERS 129.33 LAUREN EDBAUER
202.35 DOUG LAUB
201.92 MIKE FELVUS

High Individual Match Points
Men 35 BEN STEWART Women 33.5 BEV RODGERS

34.5 MIKE COLTON 33 LORI WEAVER
34.5 KEN MILLER 29 HEATHER COSTELLO
31.5 JEFF STARR 27 LICIA GARLOCK
31.5 DYLAN WHITTE 17 NICKY FEOR
31.5 CHUCK MANHARDT 3.5 LAUREN EDBAUER

31 BRANDON PARDEE
30.5 TED TAYLOR

Most Improved Average
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Most Improved average Most Improved average

Men 176 to 195.28 = +19.28 MATT WHEELER Women 155 to 166.56 = +11.56 LORI WEAVER
167 to 179.33 = +12.33 TOM EDBAUER 143 to 150.84 = +7.84 BEV RODGERS
176 to 188.00 = +12.00 RICKY MCCLELLAND 166 to 172.16 = +6.16 HEATHER COSTELLO
180 to 191.35 = +11.35 ERIC RICE 126 to 129.33 = +3.33 LAUREN EDBAUER
182 to 193.22 = +11.22 ELVIS COBB 175 to 173.58 = -1.42 NICKY FEOR
159 to 169.79 = +10.79 KEN MILLER 150 to 142.40 = -7.60 LICIA GARLOCK
132 to 142.32 = +10.32 KYLE COBB
174 to 183.82 = +9.82 BEN STEWART

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - DDK TELECOM SERV

96 KEN LEIBLE bk162 52 810 5 494 485 0 0
18 MIKE KOCHMANSKI 190 27 9143 48 598 546 203 180 189 572 653
17 DON BARNARD 174 41 9923 57 577 516 140 188 181 509 632
20 RON CHATT 208 10 11876 57 664 603 213 214 169 596 626
19 MATTHEW GRIFFIN 201 17 11505 57 615 554 201 214 236 651 702
46 NATHAN JOHNSON bk197 20 0 0 0 0

2 - CONJERTI MOVING
109 DYLAN WHITTE 176 39 10060 57 560 499 183 149 202 534 651

64 MATT WHEELER 195 22 7030 36 614 574 194 183 202 579 645
34 ERIC RICE 191 26 10333 54 611 553 171 225 145 541 616
16 TODD WHEELER 222 -1 12012 54 699 641 267 187 207 661 658

3 - CHAPMAN'S HEATIN
126 LICIA GARLOCK 142 70 8117 57 463 402 134 166 145 445 655
113 HEATHER COSTELLO 172 43 9813 57 567 506 171 169 172 512 641
128 GERALD KOPACK 0 0 0 0 0 0
114 BRIAN GARLOCK 160 54 8163 51 531 476 0 0
107 PHIL MATHEIS 188 28 10196 54 577 519 0 0

4 - WAVEFORM-DJ.COM
137 KYLE COBB 142 70 8112 57 468 407 165 139 115 419 629

1 MARK DEARBORN 202 16 606 3 612 605 0 0
2 ELVIS COBB 193 24 9854 51 622 567 222 212 157 591 666

121 SHAWN STOPA 211 8 12082 57 638 577 196 195 172 563 581
99 DOUG LAUB 202 16 11534 57 646 585 202 202 182 586 634

5 - JUST ADD WATER
138 ANTHONY MURRAY bk161 53 430 3 434 427 0 0

32 BILL KRENCIK 193 24 10471 54 587 529 172 176 174 522 588
31 JEFF STARR 185 31 10600 57 560 499 181 207 185 573 666
30 TOM BALK 198 19 11291 57 649 588 228 204 160 592 649
65 BRANDON PARDEE 204 14 11635 57 665 604 213 226 196 635 680

6 - HARBORTOWN FINAN
37 JOHN MACDONALD 158 55 9012 57 528 467 154 145 143 442 607
21 KEN KLINO 145 67 3923 27 457 426 0 0
72 NICKY FEOR 173 42 5728 33 536 499 208 163 160 531 657
24 MARK WHEELER 191 26 9195 48 597 545 0 0
23 DAVE GUENTHER bk149 63 987 6 498 488 173 158 181 512 701
39 GARY RAY JR JR 159 54 8615 54 505 447 161 137 145 443 605

7 - LAWNS UNLIMITED
45 DANIEL JORDAN 183 33 10485 57 555 494 277 136 197 610 712
14 TONY HEARY 191 26 10349 54 595 537 203 155 222 580 658
89 MIKE COLTON 198 19 10723 54 620 562 236 195 184 615 672
28 ZAC WILKESMORE 199 18 11398 57 602 541 234 225 177 636 690

135 AUSTIN SCHRADER bk128 82 0 0 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

8 - HUBBELL WIRING D
140 LAUREN EDBAUER 129 81 1940 15 400 381 0 0
136 JEFF EDBAUER 145 67 1745 12 445 429 144 149 129 422 617

4 CRAIG FONTANA 161 53 484 3 488 481 0 0
5 CHRIS FOSHEE 198 19 8944 45 608 559 185 201 158 544 598

125 JONATHAN FREY 143 69 7775 54 433 375 126 175 142 443 650
6 TOM EDBAUER 179 36 9684 54 576 518 221 178 202 601 712

67 CHRIS FREY 203 15 9144 45 648 599 0 0
9 - QUAREN-TEAM

134 BEN STEWART 183 33 10478 57 562 501 190 178 226 594 693
108 JASON POELLER 192 25 10978 57 602 541 172 135 193 500 569

3 charlie 155 58 465 3 471 464 0 0
161 JOHN MCCLELLAN 152 61 2290 15 464 445 0 0
132 RICKY MCCLELLAND 188 28 10152 54 621 563 183 181 220 584 671
133 MIKE FELVUS 201 17 7875 39 609 566 169 187 261 617 668

7 JASON RUTTY 183 33 550 3 554 547 0 0
10 - DOUBLE SHOTS

33 BEV RODGERS 150 63 8598 57 462 401 122 156 167 445 634
35 RICK RODGERS 202 16 11534 57 646 585 191 172 235 598 646

145 MARTY PACER 195 22 2930 15 598 579 0 0
43 DAVE PRENTICE 192 25 10403 54 598 540 192 164 197 553 625

11 - SHAMUS
139 KEN MILLER 169 45 9678 57 522 461 190 133 183 506 641

90 LORI WEAVER 166 48 8994 54 525 467 170 197 171 538 685
91 Pete Ruben 185 31 10010 54 592 534 199 224 216 639 738

131 DARELL JEFFERIES 201 17 10266 51 642 587 143 289 184 616 667
12 - NIAGARA IMPLEMEN

12 LON COLLEY SR 168 46 8618 51 508 453 149 170 180 499 634
157 TED TAYLOR 146 66 7919 54 460 402 0 0

11 PAUL RUSSELL 173 42 9894 57 546 485 158 212 195 565 694
159 CHUCK MANHARDT 189 27 10790 57 610 549 183 220 191 594 678

High Match Points: Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
BEN STEWART 10478 57 183 246 685 190 178 226 594
MIKE COLTON 10723 54 198 268 684 236 195 184 615
KEN MILLER 9678 57 169 209 573 190 133 183 506
JEFF STARR 10600 57 185 279 680 181 207 185 573
DYLAN WHITTE 10060 57 176 264 599 183 149 202 534
CHUCK MANHARDT 10790 57 189 277 665 183 220 191 594
BRANDON PARDEE 11635 57 204 278 706 213 226 196 635
TED TAYLOR 7919 54 146 189 499 0
MARK WHEELER 9195 48 191 237 642 0
BILL KRENCIK 10471 54 193 279 660 172 176 174 522
ERIC RICE 10333 54 191 247 636 171 225 145 541
TODD WHEELER 12012 54 222 300 800 267 187 207 661
DOUG LAUB 11534 57 202 266 652 202 202 182 586
ELVIS COBB 9854 51 193 252 637 222 212 157 591
RON CHATT 11876 57 208 299 776 213 214 169 596
DON BARNARD 9923 57 174 246 623 140 188 181 509
JASON POELLER 10978 57 192 256 668 172 135 193 500
BRIAN GARLOCK 8163 51 160 225 578 0
RICKY MCCLELLAND 10152 54 188 237 650 183 181 220 584
KYLE COBB 8112 57 142 192 507 165 139 115 419
PAUL RUSSELL 9894 57 173 229 618 158 212 195 565
TOM BALK 11291 57 198 266 705 228 204 160 592
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
RICK RODGERS 11534 57 202 279 757 191 172 235 598
Pete Ruben 10010 54 185 255 639 199 224 216 639
PHIL MATHEIS 10196 54 188 245 640 0
GARY RAY JR JR 8615 54 159 224 630 161 137 145 443
DANIEL JORDAN 10485 57 183 277 662 277 136 197 610
TOM EDBAUER 9684 54 179 248 656 221 178 202 601
SHAWN STOPA 12082 57 211 300 747 196 195 172 563
DARELL JEFFERIES 10266 51 201 289 662 143 289 184 616
TONY HEARY 10349 54 191 268 623 203 155 222 580
MIKE KOCHMANSKI 9143 48 190 243 625 203 180 189 572
MATTHEW GRIFFIN 11505 57 201 280 750 201 214 236 651
JONATHAN FREY 7775 54 143 200 467 126 175 142 443
ZAC WILKESMORE 11398 57 199 290 805 234 225 177 636
CHRIS FOSHEE 8944 45 198 266 680 185 201 158 544
DAVE PRENTICE 10403 54 192 248 633 192 164 197 553
JOHN MACDONALD 9012 57 158 199 536 154 145 143 442
MATT WHEELER 7030 36 195 259 671 194 183 202 579
CHRIS FREY 9144 45 203 278 666 0
MIKE FELVUS 7875 39 201 261 700 169 187 261 617
LON COLLEY SR 8618 51 168 212 564 149 170 180 499
KEN KLINO 3923 27 145 191 548 0
JEFF EDBAUER 1745 12 145 171 471 144 149 129 422
MARTY PACER 2930 15 195 227 658 0
JOHN MCCLELLAN 2290 15 152 227 514 0
DAVE GUENTHER 987 6 bk149 181 512 173 158 181 512
MARK DEARBORN 606 3 202 212 606 0
JASON RUTTY 550 3 183 212 550 0
charlie 465 3 155 173 465 0
CRAIG FONTANA 484 3 161 198 484 0
ANTHONY MURRAY 430 3 bk161 174 430 0
NATHAN JOHNSON 0 0 bk197 0 0 0
KEN LEIBLE 810 5 bk162 181 450 0
GERALD KOPACK 0 0 0 0 0 0
AUSTIN SCHRADER 0 0 bk128 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
BEV RODGERS 8598 57 150 192 521 122 156 167 445
LORI WEAVER 8994 54 166 241 578 170 197 171 538
HEATHER COSTELLO 9813 57 172 225 602 171 169 172 512
LICIA GARLOCK 8117 57 142 199 509 134 166 145 445
NICKY FEOR 5728 33 173 212 592 208 163 160 531
LAUREN EDBAUER 1940 15 129 156 422 0

Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
TODD WHEELER 12012 54 222 300 800 267 187 207 661
SHAWN STOPA 12082 57 211 300 747 196 195 172 563
RON CHATT 11876 57 208 299 776 213 214 169 596
BRANDON PARDEE 11635 57 204 278 706 213 226 196 635
CHRIS FREY 9144 45 203 278 666 0
RICK RODGERS 11534 57 202 279 757 191 172 235 598
DOUG LAUB 11534 57 202 266 652 202 202 182 586
MARK DEARBORN 606 3 202 212 606 0
MIKE FELVUS 7875 39 201 261 700 169 187 261 617
MATTHEW GRIFFIN 11505 57 201 280 750 201 214 236 651
DARELL JEFFERIES 10266 51 201 289 662 143 289 184 616
ZAC WILKESMORE 11398 57 199 290 805 234 225 177 636
CHRIS FOSHEE 8944 45 198 266 680 185 201 158 544
MIKE COLTON 10723 54 198 268 684 236 195 184 615
TOM BALK 11291 57 198 266 705 228 204 160 592
MARTY PACER 2930 15 195 227 658 0
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
MATT WHEELER 7030 36 195 259 671 194 183 202 579
BILL KRENCIK 10471 54 193 279 660 172 176 174 522
ELVIS COBB 9854 51 193 252 637 222 212 157 591
DAVE PRENTICE 10403 54 192 248 633 192 164 197 553
JASON POELLER 10978 57 192 256 668 172 135 193 500
TONY HEARY 10349 54 191 268 623 203 155 222 580
MARK WHEELER 9195 48 191 237 642 0
ERIC RICE 10333 54 191 247 636 171 225 145 541
MIKE KOCHMANSKI 9143 48 190 243 625 203 180 189 572
CHUCK MANHARDT 10790 57 189 277 665 183 220 191 594
PHIL MATHEIS 10196 54 188 245 640 0
RICKY MCCLELLAND 10152 54 188 237 650 183 181 220 584
JEFF STARR 10600 57 185 279 680 181 207 185 573
Pete Ruben 10010 54 185 255 639 199 224 216 639
DANIEL JORDAN 10485 57 183 277 662 277 136 197 610
BEN STEWART 10478 57 183 246 685 190 178 226 594
JASON RUTTY 550 3 183 212 550 0
TOM EDBAUER 9684 54 179 248 656 221 178 202 601
DYLAN WHITTE 10060 57 176 264 599 183 149 202 534
DON BARNARD 9923 57 174 246 623 140 188 181 509
PAUL RUSSELL 9894 57 173 229 618 158 212 195 565
KEN MILLER 9678 57 169 209 573 190 133 183 506
LON COLLEY SR 8618 51 168 212 564 149 170 180 499
DAVE GUENTHER 987 6 bk149 181 512 173 158 181 512
KEN LEIBLE 810 5 bk162 181 450 0
CRAIG FONTANA 484 3 161 198 484 0
BRIAN GARLOCK 8163 51 160 225 578 0
GARY RAY JR JR 8615 54 159 224 630 161 137 145 443
JOHN MACDONALD 9012 57 158 199 536 154 145 143 442
charlie 465 3 155 173 465 0
JOHN MCCLELLAN 2290 15 152 227 514 0
TED TAYLOR 7919 54 146 189 499 0
JEFF EDBAUER 1745 12 145 171 471 144 149 129 422
KEN KLINO 3923 27 145 191 548 0
JONATHAN FREY 7775 54 143 200 467 126 175 142 443
ANTHONY MURRAY 430 3 bk161 174 430 0
KYLE COBB 8112 57 142 192 507 165 139 115 419
NATHAN JOHNSON 0 0 bk197 0 0 0
GERALD KOPACK 0 0 0 0 0 0
AUSTIN SCHRADER 0 0 bk128 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
NICKY FEOR 5728 33 173 212 592 208 163 160 531
HEATHER COSTELLO 9813 57 172 225 602 171 169 172 512
LORI WEAVER 8994 54 166 241 578 170 197 171 538
BEV RODGERS 8598 57 150 192 521 122 156 167 445
LICIA GARLOCK 8117 57 142 199 509 134 166 145 445
LAUREN EDBAUER 1940 15 129 156 422 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
TIM BALK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEVE BANDER 151 62 1818 12 200 485 0 0
CHRIS BRENDEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOUG CATLIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LON COLLEY JR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE COLLEY JR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LON COLLY SR bk181 35 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOEL CURTIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VINCE DUDLEY 169 45 1523 9 201 535 149 185 201 535 670
PHIL EATON 181 35 2716 15 216 574 248 649 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
JOSH FERGUSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KURT HAYES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GERRY HERRIVAN bk151 62 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREG JOSEPH bk198 19 1252 6 235 649 0 0
JIM KELKENBERG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLAY KING 163 51 978 6 183 489 183 153 153 489 642
CLINT LEWIS III 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLINT LEWIS IV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARC MARIANI bk202 16 1255 6 267 656 0 0
JOHN PITTSELY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEVE RAMSEY 165 49 1988 12 211 562 0 0
TODD SANNEY bk176 39 566 3 210 566 0 0
DAVE SMITH bk175 40 465 3 178 465 162 178 125 465 585
ANDREW SPIKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RON WEAVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAT WHEELER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH WOODS bk186 30 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
SYDNEY BEHE 150 63 450 3 166 450 0 0
DIANE BONTEMPI bk126 84 719 6 137 360 0 0
SARAH COSTELLO bk93 114 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHERYL King 145 67 435 3 168 435 168 141 126 435 636
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